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Public Holidays / Closures

The Canada Visa Application Center will be closed on the following public holidays in 2025

Date Day Holiday
1 January, 2025 Wednesday New Year Day
14th January, 2025 Tuesday Makar Sankranti / Pongal
15th January, 2025 Wednesday Makar Sankranti
14 March, 2025 Friday Holi
18 April, 2025 Friday Good Friday
21 April, 2025 Monday Easter Monday
01 May , 2025 Thursday Labour day / May Day / Maharashtra
15 August, 2025 Friday Indeperll:()zlae)r/lce Day
2 October, 2025 Thursday "Gandhi Jayanti/Dussehra / Dashain /
20 October, 2025 Monday Lakshmi Puja
22nd October, 2025 Wednesday Govardhan puja / Tihar
25 December, 2025 Thursday Christmas
26 December, 2025 Friday Boxing Day




